### 505799742 12/03/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5846571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKIYOSHI KUBOTA	10/04/2019
YASUYUKI KATO	11/04/2019
YUUJI GOTO	11/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISHIKAWA RUBBER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-8, MISASA-MACHI, 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	NISHI-KU, HIROSHIMA-SHI
City:	HIROSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	733-8510
Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 2-1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA
	·
Street Address:	2-1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA
Street Address: Internal Address:	2-1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA MINATO-KU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16698553

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

Email: Imday@casimirjones.com
Correspondent Name: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY STE. 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HARAK-38143.201

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0635

505799742

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. GOETZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Goetz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019
Total Attachments: 3	

source=38143-201\_EXE\_Assignment#page1.tif source=38143-201\_EXE\_Assignment#page2.tif source=38143-201\_EXE\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0636

Attorney Docket No.: HARAK-38143.201

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>KUBOTA</u>, <u>Akiyoshi</u>, <u>KATO</u>, <u>Yasuyuki</u> and <u>GOTO</u>, <u>Yuuji</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: WEATHER STRIP, WEATHER STRIP ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE, AND WEATHER STRIP ATTACHMENT METHOD

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/698, 553

Filing Date: 27-Nov-2019

WHEREAS, NISHIKAWA RUBBER CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-8, Misasamachi, 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 733-8510 Japan and Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-1-1, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; ; We hereby authorize our Attorney of Record to insert the Application Serial No. and Filing Date in spaces above when known;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. Authorization is given to our attorneys to insert the U.S. Patent Application No. in the space provided when known.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

	ASSIGNOR has hereun	ito signed ASSIGNOR's name to this	Assignment on the
date indicated below.			
1. kulouta	October 4th,2019		
KUBOTA, Akiyoshi	Date	KATO, Yasuyuki	Date
GOTO Yuuji	Date		

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0637

Attorney Docket No.: HARAK-38143.201

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, KUBOTA, Akiyoshi, KATO, Yasuyuki and GOTO, Youij, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

> Title of Invention: WEATHER STRIP, WEATHER STRIP ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE, AND WEATHER STRIP ATTACHMENT METHOD

U.S. Patent Application No.16/698,553

Filing Date: 27-Nov-2019

WHEREAS, NISHIKAWA RUBBER CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-8, Misasamachi, 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 733-8510 Japan and Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-1-1, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; ; We hereby authorize our Attorney of Record to insert the Application Serial No. and Filing Date in spaces above when known;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. Authorization is given to our attorneys to insert the U.S. Patent Application No. in the space provided when known,

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense. cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acis as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

	F, ASSIGNOR has hereur	ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the		
date indicated below.		Ysinjahi Kato	XIOV.X.2019	
KUBOTA, Akiyoshi	Date	KATO, Yasuyuki	Date	
БОТО Үвції.	Date			

**PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0638** 

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: HARAK-38143.201

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KUBOTA, Altivishi, KATO, Yasuyaki and GOTO, Yasiji, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention: WEATHER STRIP. WEATHER STRIP ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE, AND WEATHER STRIP ATTACHMENT METHOD

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/698,553

Filling Date: 27-Nov-2019

WHEREAS, NISHIKAWA RUBBER CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-8, Misasamechi, 2-chome. Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 733-8510 Japan and Henda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-1-1. Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-3556 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; ; We hereby authorize our Attorney of Record to insert the Application Serial No. and Filing Date in spaces above when known;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and explusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. Authorization is given to our attorneys to insert the U.S. Patent Application No. in the space provided when known.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to seld ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

KUBOTA, Akiyoshi Date KATO, Yasayuki Date

GOTO Yusii Dete

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 12/03/2019**